FORM PTO-1595	RECORI	04	- 19 - 2001	DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Client No.: H0006930-0766				t and Trademark Office	270 TO ===	
(1161.1163101) 41.13./X	.	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	2723447		88 3	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Plance record the a surred	origina	documents or convithereof		->8 ==	
Name of conveying Party(ies):	rease record the attached	Origina	Name and address of reconstructions	ceiving party(ies):	0/8%	
•			Honeywell International In	c.	ģ. — —	
Richard Simons			101 Columbia Road	7062		
,'			Morristown, New Jersey 0	17902		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Additional name(s) and address(e	s) attached? Tyes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				<u> </u>		
	Merger Change of Name					
Other:	Change of Name					
Execution Date: April 6, 2004						
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	100	1288)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 13, 2004						
A. Patent Application No.(s): N/A New Patent Application B. Patent No.(s):						
	Additional numb	oers atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6.	Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed	l:],	Total for (27 CED 2 41). (240.00		
Name: Gregory M. Ansems		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ⊠ Enclosed	340.00		
			Authorized to be c	charged to deposit account		
Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road		8.	Please charge any additions	al fees or credit any overpa	vments to	
Morristown, New Jersey 07962			our Deposit account number		i y inicinio to	
	DO NO	_ T USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:			<u> </u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Brian N. Tufte	//	M	AHA	April 13, 2004		
Name of Person Signing		Sig	gnature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information	n to:				
			Recordation Services			
Director - US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she and gathering the data needed, and completing at Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100 (011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	nd reviewing the sample cover	er sheet	. Send comments regarding this bu	irden estimate to the U.S. Patent a	and Trademark	
16/2004 DBYRNE 00000153 10822883						

PATENT REEL: 015216 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Richard Simons	of 2157 Regent Avenue N., Golden Valley,
County of Hennepin		, and State of Minnesota
have invented certain ne	w and useful improvement REMOTE	s in FESTING OF HVAC SYSTEMS.
for which an application	is about to be made for I	etters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed
on even date herewith; a	und	용물하다는 다시 하는 것은 경우를 받는데 하는데 중에 모습니
Delaware, and having it	s principal offices at 101 C	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Columbia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring tention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to
hereby acknowledged, I the said Honeywell Indapplication and the Lett and all international con	have sold, assigned and to c., its successors and assigns Patent, both foreign an eventions, treaties and/or a	nsideration to me paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is ransferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto igns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any greements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in
Letters Patent, in its ow	n name if desired, in any	ecessors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said dvantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
or do any act whatsoever request, without further execute such additional necessary or desirable application for and obtatoreign countries on sai giving testimony in any	er conflicting with these property or additional consideration writings and do such a to perfect the assignee's continuous original, divisional, and in enforce	aid-assignee, its-successors and assigns, that-I-will-not-execute-any-writing esents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon on, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all sing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by a involving such applications or patents.
Date_4/6/04	, 2004	Richard Simons
County of On this On the person on the person on the person on the person of the perso	day of April	, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Richard Simons</u> , to xecuted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
DIAN NOTARY My Comm		Notary Public, County

Doc: Assign-S

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015216 FRAME: 0010